NUKDA ()cokrnNER

United Kingdom Darts Association

UKDA Darts Corner National League
2022 - 2023 Season

Z
o

© 0O ~NO O WDN PP

H/A

> T

> T

Division Three Table 07/01/2023

MA WA MB WB BP TP +/-
29 20 36 21 9 115 88
Middlesex 31 21 32 18 12114 161
Shropshire 35 13 37 16 10111 53

County P
5
4
5
Salopian 4 29 18 30 13 12102 105
5
4
4
5
4

Northumberland

Breconshire 34 17 24 18 7 100 -4
Wirral 23 9 30 12 4 78 29
Pembrokeshire 27 7 22
Montgomery & Radnor 25 10 18
Isle Of Wight 7 5 11

3 64 42
1 62 -161
0 32 -229

© 00 Ol

Results of matches played on Saturday 7 January 2023

County MA WA MB WB BP TP +/-
Northumberland 9 5 10 5 3 32 63
Isle Of Wight 3 1 2 1 0 7 -63
Salopian 10 5 9 4 3 31 58
Montgomery & Radnor 2 1 3 2 0 8 -58
Shropshire 6 4 6 5 3 24 11
Pembrokeshire 6 2 6 1 0 15 -11
Wirral 4 3 8 3 1 19 4
Breconshire 8 3 4 3 1 19 -4

These tables issued subject to scrutiny of match result sheets




Highest averages - Division Three 07/01/2023

A Players B Players
BRECONSHIRE
Zak Turner 28.52 Owen Davies 23.24
Kaye Hales 21.17 Sharon Hill 14.74
ISLE OF WIGHT
Michael White 24.59 Gordy Crews 24.06
Kate Freeman 17.31 Lyn Marshall 14.16
MONTGOMERY & RADNOR
John Williams-Jones 31.00 Jamie Major 23.13
Sharon Shepherd 16.91 Sue Lewis 14.88
NORTHUMBERLAND
Doug Thoburn 25.05 Brad Aldous, Ryan Branley 26.37
Phonsawan Whillis 20.23 Dawn Longstaff 15.18
PEMBROKESHIRE
Kieran Harris 26.58 Lee Evans 25.05
Rhian Evans 16.77 Caroline Wilcox 11.60
SALOPIAN
Terry Nash 32.32 Steven Ritchie 23.48
Steph Clarke 23.86 Sue Lane 13.81
SHROPSHIRE
Sam Aitkens 27.08 Martin Price 26.37
Jenna-Louise Ball 18.33 Michele Pritchard 16.34
WIRRAL
Steve McNally 25.51 Andy Parson 29.47
Katie Woodcock 21.78 Pat Moody 16.52

These tables issued subject to scrutiny of match result sheets




League Tables Division Three

O©CoO~NOOUTDS WNPEFO O©CoO~NOOOThA~WNEFO O©CoOO~NOUID WNPEFO

O©CoOO~NOUILD WNPKFO

County

Shropshire
Breconshire
Middlesex

Salopian
Northumberland
Pembrokeshire
Montgomery & Radnor
Wirral

Isle Of Wight

County

Middlesex
Northumberland
Salopian

Breconshire
Shropshire
Montgomery & Radnor
Wirral

Pembrokeshire

Isle Of Wight

County

Shropshire
Northumberland
Middlesex

Salopian

Wirral

Breconshire
Pembrokeshire
Montgomery & Radnor
Isle Of Wight

County
Northumberland
Middlesex
Breconshire
Shropshire

Salopian

Wirral

Isle Of Wight
Montgomery & Radnor
Pembrokeshire

M

Ao, T

,_
>
=
=

|—
>

-bU‘I-b-b-bU‘IU‘I-bU‘I'UU

<
bmbmbbbmmﬂg AADUOOOAOAT
wm

m
Z
w

m
CoORrRNRNWOS COoORFRWAWWWSS oOrRrORNMNWAWMNS ORORNMNWWWN S

>

w

oOoOoONRFRPOOOCORO OONRFRPRORFRPROOOO ONWkFRRFROFRONDODO

PRPRRPRRPFRPWONMNOOOU

AP OPFRPWORFRPRORLNE™ A WNWWEFLRONOTIr A FRLPNMNNNRFRPONE™C

WAhAMNNRFRPRFRPRPRLPPLPOM™C

FR
35
34
31
29
29
27
25
23

FR
21
20
18
17
13
10

FR
37
36
32
30
30
24
22
18
11

FR
21
18
18
16
13
12

AG
25
26
17
19
31
21
35
25
41

AG

10

13
17
20
15
17
19

AG
23
24
16
18
18
36
26
42
37

AG

12
14
11
12
15
22
19

cNeoNeoNeoNeoNeNoNoNolav [cNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNolav) cNeoNoNeoNeolNeoNolNolNolav)

cNeoNeoNeoNeolNeoNolNolNolav)

TP
35
34
31
29
29
27
25
23

TP
21
20
18
17
13
10

P
37
36
32
30
30
24
22
18
11

TP
21
18
18
16
13
12

+/-
34

51
32
11
22
-53

-107

+/-
43
26
29

-7
-31
-15
-20
-34

+/-
24
26
27
40
30
-25

-49
-65

+/-




