

UKDA Darts Corner National League 2022 - 2023 Season

Division Three Table 07/01/2023

No	County	P	MA	WA	MB	WB	BP	TP	+/-
1	Northumberland	5	29	20	36	21	9	115	88
2	Middlesex	4	31	21	32	18	12	114	161
3	Shropshire	5	35	13	37	16	10	111	53
4	Salopian	4	29	18	30	13	12	102	105
5	Breconshire	5	34	17	24	18	7	100	-4
6	Wirral	4	23	9	30	12	4	78	29
7	Pembrokeshire	4	27	7	22	5	3	64	-42
8	Montgomery & Radnor	5	25	10	18	8	1	62	-161
9	Isle Of Wight	4	7	5	11	9	0	32	-229

Results of matches played on Saturday 7 January 2023

H/A	County	MA	WA	MB	WB	BP	TP	+/-
H	Northumberland	9	5	10	5	3	32	63
A	Isle Of Wight	3	1	2	1	0	7	-63
H	Salopian	10	5	9	4	3	31	58
A	Montgomery & Radnor	2	1	3	2	0	8	-58
H	Shropshire	6	4	6	5	3	24	11
A	Pembrokeshire	6	2	6	1	0	15	-11
H	Wirral	4	3	8	3	1	19	4
A	Breconshire	8	3	4	3	1	19	-4

These tables issued subject to scrutiny of match result sheets

Highest averages - Division Three 07/01/2023

A Players

B Players

BRECONSHIRE			
Zak Turner	28.52	Owen Davies	23.24
Kaye Hales	21.17	Sharon Hill	14.74
ISLE OF WIGHT			
Michael White	24.59	Gordy Crews	24.06
Kate Freeman	17.31	Lyn Marshall	14.16
MONTGOMERY & RADNOR			
John Williams-Jones	31.00	Jamie Major	23.13
Sharon Shepherd	16.91	Sue Lewis	14.88
NORTHUMBERLAND			
Doug Thoburn	25.05	Brad Aldous, Ryan Branley	26.37
Phonsawan Whillis	20.23	Dawn Longstaff	15.18
PEMBROKESHIRE			
Kieran Harris	26.58	Lee Evans	25.05
Rhian Evans	16.77	Caroline Wilcox	11.60
SALOPIAN			
Terry Nash	32.32	Steven Ritchie	23.48
Steph Clarke	23.86	Sue Lane	13.81
SHROPSHIRE			
Sam Aitkens	27.08	Martin Price	26.37
Jenna-Louise Ball	18.33	Michele Pritchard	16.34
WIRRAL			
Steve McNally	25.51	Andy Parson	29.47
Katie Woodcock	21.78	Pat Moody	16.52

These tables issued subject to scrutiny of match result sheets

League Tables Division Three

MENS A

No	County	P	W	D	L	FR	AG	BP	TP	+/-
1	Shropshire	5	2	2	1	35	25	0	35	34
2	Breconshire	5	3	0	2	34	26	0	34	4
3	Middlesex	4	3	1	0	31	17	0	31	51
4	Salopian	4	3	0	1	29	19	0	29	32
5	Northumberland	5	2	1	2	29	31	0	29	11
6	Pembrokeshire	4	1	1	2	27	21	0	27	22
7	Montgomery & Radnor	5	0	3	2	25	35	0	25	-53
8	Wirral	4	1	2	1	23	25	0	23	6
9	Isle Of Wight	4	0	0	4	7	41	0	7	-107

LADIES A

No	County	P	W	D	L	FR	AG	BP	TP	+/-
1	Middlesex	4	4	0	0	21	3	0	21	43
2	Northumberland	5	3	0	2	20	10	0	20	26
3	Salopian	4	4	0	0	18	6	0	18	29
4	Breconshire	5	3	1	1	17	13	0	17	9
5	Shropshire	5	2	0	3	13	17	0	13	-7
6	Montgomery & Radnor	5	1	1	3	10	20	0	10	-31
7	Wirral	4	0	2	2	9	15	0	9	-15
8	Pembrokeshire	4	1	0	3	7	17	0	7	-20
9	Isle Of Wight	4	0	0	4	5	19	0	5	-34

MENS B

No	County	P	W	D	L	FR	AG	BP	TP	+/-
1	Shropshire	5	3	1	1	37	23	0	37	24
2	Northumberland	5	3	0	2	36	24	0	36	26
3	Middlesex	4	3	0	1	32	16	0	32	27
4	Salopian	4	4	0	0	30	18	0	30	40
5	Wirral	4	3	0	1	30	18	0	30	30
6	Breconshire	5	1	1	3	24	36	0	24	-25
7	Pembrokeshire	4	1	2	1	22	26	0	22	-8
8	Montgomery & Radnor	5	0	0	5	18	42	0	18	-49
9	Isle Of Wight	4	0	0	4	11	37	0	11	-65

LADIES B

No	County	P	W	D	L	FR	AG	BP	TP	+/-
1	Northumberland	5	5	0	0	21	9	0	21	25
2	Middlesex	4	3	0	1	18	6	0	18	40
3	Breconshire	5	2	2	1	18	12	0	18	8
4	Shropshire	5	1	3	1	16	14	0	16	2
5	Salopian	4	2	1	1	13	11	0	13	4
6	Wirral	4	1	1	2	12	12	0	12	8
7	Isle Of Wight	4	1	1	2	9	15	0	9	-23
8	Montgomery & Radnor	5	0	1	4	8	22	0	8	-28
9	Pembrokeshire	4	0	1	3	5	19	0	5	-36
